



Office No. 427, Rangoli Forum Mall, 212, Girish Ghosh Road, Belur, Howrah711202, West Bengal, India

E-mail id: ssl_1994@yahoo.co.in www.shreesecindia.com CIN: L65929WB1994PLC061930

Date: 28.02.2024

To,
BSE LIMITED
Department of Corporate Services
P J Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai 400 001
Scrip Code: 538975

To, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001 Scrip Code: 10029469

Ref: Shree Securities Ltd (ISIN: INE397C01026)

<u>Sub: Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in Form C for sale of 1,02,01,256 (1.28%) equity shares of Shree Securities Limited received by M/s. Faber Trexim Private Limited.

Please take it on your record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Shree Securities Limited
SHUBHA Digitally signed by SHUBHAM GUPTA Date: 2024.02.28
M GUPTA Date: 2024.02.28
SHUBHAM GUPTA
Whole Time Director cum CFO
DIN: 10130851

Encl: a/a

CIN: U51109WB2008PTC128613

17/18/1, SASHI BHUSAN SARKAR LANE, SALKIA, HOWRAH-711 106

Date: 28.02.2024

To,
BSE LIMITED
Department of Corporate Services
P J Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai 400 001
Scrip Code: 538975

To, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001 Scrip Code: 10029469

Ref: Shree Securities Ltd (ISIN: INE397C01026)

Sub: Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in Form C for sale of 1,02,01,256 (1.28%) equity shares of Shree Securities Limited.

Please take it on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For FABER TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED

KOLKATA

PRIYA SHARMA

Director

DIN: 08350443

Encl: a/a

CC to:

Shree Securities Ltd.

Registered Office: Office no. 427, Rangoli Forum Mall, 212, Girish Ghosh Road,

Belur, Howrah711202, West Bengal

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: **Shree Securities Ltd** ISIN of the company: **INE397C01026**

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person(Pro mot ers/KMP / Directors/im mediate Relativeto/o thers etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		Securities aequired/Disposed				Securities held post aequisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/pub lic/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
		Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl eDebentur es etc.)	No. and %of shareholding	Type of security (For eg.—Shares, Warran ts, Convert ible Debent ures	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertible Debentur es etc.)	No. and % Of shareholdi ng	From	То		550.)
FABER TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED PAN:- AABCF2661G ADDRESS: 17/18/1, SASHI BHUSAN SARKAR LANE,SALKIA, HOWRAH-711106 CONTACT NO:- 8420576818	2 Promoter	3 EQUITY	5,18,73,000 (6.50%)	5 EQUITY	6 1,02,01,256 (1.28%)	7 Rs.40,22,502.40/-	8 Sale	9 EQUITY	10 4,16,71,744 (5.22%)	26.02.2024	27.02.2024	28.02.2024	OPEN MARKET

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

For Faher Trexim Private Limited

Priya Sharma

Director

DIN: 08350443 Place: Howrah Date: 28.02.2024